(DP 1022-UN-WED PREGNANCIES) The Diocese of Lafayette has specific, prescribed policies 
concerning student marriage and pregnancy; copies are available in the administrators’ offices. 

ABSENTEEISM AND TARDINESS __ 
Students of Sacred Heart School are expected to attend school one hundred seventy-eight 
(178) days per year, as required by the state attendance policy (Louisiana Department of 
Education Bulletin 741) in order to be eligible to receive credit. Regularity of attendance and 
punctuality are important to the child from the first day of school.